The corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging in any lawful activity, within or without the State of Nevada.  

ARTICLE IV  
SHARES OF STOCK  

Section 4.01 Number and Class. The total number of shares of authorized capital stock of the Corporation shall consist of a single class of 
twenty-five thousand (25,000) shares of common stock, no par value.  

The Common Stock may be issued from time to time without action by the stockholders. The Common Stock may be issued for such 
consideration as may be fixed from time to time by the Board of Directors.  

/s/ DEAN HELLER

[...]

the original articles as follows:  

RESOLVED: That Article IV, Section 4.01 of the Articles of Incorporation be amended to read in full as follows:  

"Section 4.01 - Number and Class. The total number of shares of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is Twenty-Five 
Million (25,000,000). The par value of each of such shares is $.001. All such shares are one class and are shares of Common Stock. Upon the 
amendment of this Section to read as hereinabove set forth, each one (1) outstanding shares is split, reconstituted and converted into one